ETAS ID: TM410989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Entity Type. previously recorded on Reel 004753 Frame 0113. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment to the Assignee Entity Type to be Limited Liability Company.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASA Electronics, Inc.		03/29/2012	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASA Electronics, LLC	
Street Address:	2602 Marina Drive	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010729	EXPAND YOUR VISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2608979300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-897-3400
Email: dcyr@taylorip.com
Correspondent Name: Taylor IP, P.C.
Address Line 1: 142 S. Main Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 4: Avilla, INDIANA 46710

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd T. Taylor	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd T. Taylor, Reg. No. 36945/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASA0001REC#page1.tif source=ASA0001COV#page1.tif source=ASA0001COV#page2.tif source=ASA0001ASM#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0187

900390085

source=ASA0001ASM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0188



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 11, 2012

PTAS

TAYLOR IP PC 142 S. MAIN STREET PO BOX 560 AVILLA, IN 46710 900219850

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/09/2012 REEL/FRAME: 4753/0113 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: ASA0001.US

ASSIGNOR:

ASA ELECTRONICS, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/29/2012
CITIZENSHIP: INDIANA
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

ASA ELECTRONICS, LLC CITIZENSHIP: INDIANA

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

2602 MARINA DRIVE ELKHART, INDIANA 46514

SERIAL NUMBER: 76706157 FILING DATE: 01/28/2011

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4010729 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/16/2011

MARK: EXPAND YOUR VISION

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASA Electronics, Inc.		03/29/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASA Electronics, LLC		
Street Address:	2602 Marina Drive		
City:	Elkhart		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46514		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010729	EXPAND YOUR VISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)897-9300 **Phone:** 2608973400

mbrady@taylorip.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Taylor IP PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 142 S. Main Street Address Line 2: PO Box 560 Address Line 4: Avilla, INDIANA 46710 ATTORNEY DOCKET **ASA0001.US NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max W. Garwood Signature: /Max W. Garwood, Reg. No. 47589/ 04/09/2012 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=ASA0001ASM#page1.tif source=ASA0001ASM#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM231695 Receipt Date: 04/09/2012 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS the trademark "EXPAND YOUR VISION" which is the subject of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 4,010,729, issued August 16, 2011; was filed for by ASA

Electronics, Inc. (the Assignor), the trademark application having been signed by the undersigned

on January 28, 2011, and is owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

WHEREAS ASA Electronics, LLC (the Assignee), a Limited Liability Company

organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, and having a place of business at

2602 Marina Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in the consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and

transfer unto the Assignee all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record

Assignee as owner of the EXPAND YOUR VISION trademark, including any renewals thereof

and to issue any pertaining registration to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives,

reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and at Assignee's reasonable expense

(including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments,

powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in the preparation and

prosecution of any applications covering the EXPAND YOUR VISION trademark assigned

herein; in the prosecution or defense of any opposition, infringement or other proceedings that

ASA0001.US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0192

may arise in connection with any of the trademark rights assigned herein, including testifying as to any facts relating to the rights assigned herein and this Assignment; in obtaining any additional protection pertaining to the EXPAND YOUR VISION trademark that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and in the implementation or perfection of this Agreement.

Executed this 29 day of March, 2012.

By: Brent Barrow
Title: President

STATE OF Indiana) ss: COUNTY OF EIKhart)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Brent Barrow, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence: Elkhart

March 22, 2018

ASA0001.US

RECORDED: 01/04/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0193